
Picket Piece Residents Association

Minutes of meeting at Wyke Down Pub – 26th August 2021

Attending: Chris Parker (CP) Pippa Hulme (PH) Tom Stevenson (TS) Vicky Kyle (VK) Cllr Nick 
Lodge + Shirley Lodge (resident)

Apologies: Judy Marr, John Aslett

1. Updates from last meeting:
Drop in session: 1st Drop in meeting took place on Thursday 12th August , Cllr Nick Lodge
attended. Topics discussed included ‘Noticeboards in the village’, ‘Andover Vision’, ideas 
for social events & a Street/Sign audit
Coffee Morning - 1st coffee morning took place on 26th August, raising money for Breast 
Cancer Now was well attended by local people. Lots of cakes! Helped to raise £132.50.
Parish Council Update - Recent survey indicated a 90% approval rating for this idea, 
official petition is currently being drafted, and TVBC have been consulted on this idea. 

2. Upcoming events:
Saturday 28th August - Drop In session - 8pm - 10pm @ Village Hall
Sunday 5th September - Picket Road Litter pick - 10am onwards
Thursday 9th September - Drop In session - 10am - 12pm @ Village Hall
Saturday 18th September - Ox Drove Litter pick - 10am onwards
Wednesday 22nd September - Public Art Project Walk - 5pm onwards @ Village Hall
Thursday 23rd September - Coffee Morning - 10am - 12pm @ Village Hall
Thursday 23rd September - Public Art Workshops - 5:30pm onwards @ Village Hall
Thursday 23 rd September - PPRA Monthly Meeting - 8pm - 9pm TBC
Friday 24th September - Bingo - 7pm @ Village Hall
Saturday 25th September - Drop In session - 8pm - 10pm @ Village Hall
Thursday 7th October - Drop In session - 10am - 12pm @ Village Hall
Saturday 16th October - Mulberry Road Litter pick - 10am onwards
Thursday 21st October - Coffee Morning - 10am - 12pm @ Village Hall
Saturday 23rd October - Drop In session - 8pm - 10pm @ Village Hall

3. Resident's questions
None submitted

Next meeting – September 30th 2021 – potentially at Wyke Down Pub 8pm


